Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked for:
Please provide a copy of the judicial review application by Jewish Human Rights Watch which was made on or about 13 August 2015, and which relates to the resolution about Israel passed by Leicester City Council on 13 November 2014.

Papers lodged with the Court are governed by Civil Procedure Rule 5.4C. This gives a core right of access to each parties’ “statement of case” from the Court office (on payment of the fee) but without any need to notify either party. Therefore, this letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means.

The following exemption also applies; Section 42 Legal Professional Privilege

Section 42, Legal Professional Privilege; information shared is covered by advice privilege and litigation privilege and ensures that the confidential relationship between lawyer and client is protected. Advice privilege relates to communications between a person and his lawyer provided they are confidential and written for the purpose of obtaining legal advice or assistance. Litigation privilege covers information created for the dominant (main) purpose of giving or obtaining legal advice, or, for lawyers to use in preparing a case for litigation. This covers communications between lawyers and third parties where said communications are made for the purpose of litigation. 
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance 
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
1st Floor, 16 New Walk
Leicester  
LE1 6UB
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 


